RFP Number: 919

RFP Name:

Close Date:

RFP Plan Holders List

WEDNESDAY MAY 7, 2025

Close Time: 11:00 am

PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES for SOLID WASTE OPERATIONS

Vendor Contact . Date RFP

Vendor Name, Address Name & Phone No. E-mail address E-rr':ri.led
Added to List

ACC Environmental 503-475-6835 csheridan@accenv.com; 4/9/2025

Consultants, Inc.

Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025

WA 98668

#1 | 3925 NE 72 Ave, Ste 103
Vancouver, WA
ADCOMM Engineering LLC 425-487-1361 s.seefeld@adcomm911.com; 4/9/2025
#2 PO Box 308 sales@adcomm911.com; Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Woodinville, WA 98072
Aspect Consulting, LLC Jason Inman info@aspectconsulting.com; 4/9/2025
#3 319 SW Washington St #310 Marketing Coordinator Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Portland, OR 97204 971-865-5890
Bell and Associates Chris Bell Chris@Bellassociatesinc.com 4/9/2025
#4 1628 NW 33rd Way, Camas, Office 360.210.4344 : Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
WA 98607 Mobile 360.773.7676
BHC Consultants 206.505.3400 info@bhcconsultants.com; 4/9/2025
#5 950 Pacific Avenue Ste 905 Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Tacoma, WA 98402
Broadview Planning, LLC Andrea Petzel andrea@broadviewplanning.c 4/9/2025
2034 NE 103rd Street 206.709.9588 om; Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
#6 Seattle WA 98125 valerie@broadviewplanning.c
om;
sara@broadviewplanning.co
m;
Cascadia Consulting Group 206.343.9759 info@cascadiaconsulting.com 4/9/2025
#7 1109 1st Ave : Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Seattle, WA 98101
Clarity Consulting Partners, Kelly S. Smith kelly@developingclarity.com; 4/9/2025
48 LLC Johnston trent@developingclarity.com; || Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
1223 Ham Hill Rd 360.870.7947
Centralia, WA 98531
Converse Consultants Tracy Johnston tiohnston@converseconsultan 4/9/2025
#9 || 717 S. Myrtle Ave. 775.225.7655 ts.com; Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Monrovia, CA 91016
Demarche Consulting, Inc. 206.999.9786 info@mysite.com; 4/9/2025
#10 PO Box 1081 Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Poulsbo, WA 98370
Espousal Strategies Johnell Bell bizdev@espousalstrategies.c 4/9/2025
1300 SW 6th Ave #307 503.501.7540 om; Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
#11 | Portland, OR 97201 bree@espousalstrategies.co
m;
EvrenNorthwest 503.452.5561 lynng@evren-nw.com; 4/9/2025
#12 | PO Box 14488 Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Portland, OR 97293
Exigy Consulting Jeffrey Swanson jeff@exigyconsulting.com; 4/9/2025
#13 [ PO Box 5678 VANCOUVER 360.975.9466 Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
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Farallon Consulting, L.L.C.
975 5th Avenue Northwest

Julie Norton
503.280.4635

jnorton@farallonconsulting.co
m:

4/9/2025
Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025

#14 | Issaquah, WA 98027 sjackson@farallonconsulting.
com;
Great West Engineering 509.413.1430 gw-info@greatwesteng.com; 4/9/2025
#15 [ 10220 N. Nevada St, Ste 130 Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Spokane, WA 99218
GW Frost & Associates LLC George Frost george@gwfrost.com; 4/9/2025
#16 | 707 S Grady Way, Ste 600 206.285.6737 Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Renton, WA 98057
HDR Engineering, Inc 360.975.6826 paul.worrlein@hdrinc.com; 4/9/2025
#17 | 700 Washington St. Ste 405 Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Vancouver, WA 98660
JLA Public Involvement Jamie Ackerman- jamie.h@jla.us.com; 4/9/2025
#18 7720 NE Hwy 99 Ste D #186 Harvie adrienne@jla.us.com; Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Vancouver, WA 97232 503.235.5881
JR Miller & Associates 971.386.5193 krystal@jrma.com; 4/9/2025
#20 319 SW Washington St. Krystal Li Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Portland, OR 97204 971.386.5193 ext.
411
Kinetic West Casey White casey.white@kineticwest.com 4/9/2025
e 119 S Main St. 617.750.8723 : Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Seattle WA 98104
Maul Foster & Alongi, Inc Steve Taylor staylor@maulfoster.com; 4/9/2025
#22 || 330 E Mill Plain Blvd, # 405 President Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Vancouver, WA 98660 360.694.2691
Nexus Planning Services Ryan Hughes ryan@nexusplanningservices. 4/9/2025
#23 || 25 W. Main St Ste #320 509.822.9113 com; Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Spokane, WA 99201
Parametrix Nichole Mackie marketingtoolbox@parametrix 4/9/2025
#o4 500 East Broadway, Ste 350 Regional Marketing || .com; Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Vancouver, WA 98660 Manager
PBS Eng and Environ Chloe Isaacs, marketingbids@pbsusa.com; 4/9/2025
1325 SE Tech Center Dr Ste Marketing Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
#25 .
140 Coordinator
Vancouver WA
Rock Project Mgmt Svcs L.L.C. || Bernie O'Donnell bernie.odonnell@rockpmservi 4/9/2025
1601 E Valley Rd, Suite 110 425.572.6878 ces.com; Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Renton WA 98057 lisa.couret@rockpmservices.c
#26 om;
Ammy.huynh@rockpmservice
s.com;
SCJ Alliance Cathy McKay bill.grimes@scjalliance.com; 4/9/2025
8730 Tallon Lane NE, Ste 200 360.352.1465 cathy.mckay@scijalliance.com [ Addenda 1 —4/24/2025
#27 | Lacey, WA 98516 ;
dan.ireland@scjalliance.com;
SCS Engineers (Sterns, Greg Helland ghelland@scsengineers.com; 4/9/2025
498 Conrad, Schmidt Engineers) NW Business Unit Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
15940 SW 72nd Ave, Director
Portland, OR 97224
Terraphase Engineering Inc. James Farrow james.farrow@terraphase.co 4/9/2025
#29 (| 610 SW Broadway, Ste 405 503.889.0367 m; Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025

Portland, OR 97205
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3 Kings Environmental Inc

360.666.5464

estimating@3kingsinc.com;

4/9/2025

#30 [ 15001 NE 10th Ave. Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025
Vancouver, WA 98685
Jacobs Engineering Group Sarah Anunsen Sarah.anunsen@jacobs.com 4/23/2025

431 (JEG) 541.206.2273 Addenda 1 — 4/24/2025

2020 S.W. Fourth Avenue, 3Rd
Floor
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